Clause Number

1852.216-78
1852.245-74
52.246-2
52.246-16
52.246-11
1852.246-72
52.242-15
52.242-17
52.247-30
1852.223-75
1852.225-70
52.202-1
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6
52.203-7
52.203-8

52.203-10
52.203-12

52.203-13
52.203-19

52.204-4

52.204-13
52.204-18
52.209-6

52.209-9

52.209-10

52.210-1
52.211-5
52.215-2
52.215-8
52.215-10

52.215-12
52.215-14
52.215-14
52.215-15
52.215-18

52.215-19
52.219-8

Date

(DEC 1988)
(JAN 2011)
(AUG 1996)
(APR 1984)
(DEC 2014)
(APR 2015)
(AUG 1989)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 2006)
(FEB 2002)
(FEB 2000)
(NOV 2013)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(SEP 2006)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)

(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2010)

(OCT 2015)
(JAN 2017)

(MAY 2011)

(OCT 2016)
(JUL 2016)
(OCT 2015)

(JUL 2013)
(NOV 2015)

(APR 2011)
(AUG 2000)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 1997)
(AUG 2011)

(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 2010)
(JUL 2005)

(OCT 1997)
(NOV 2016)

Title

FIRM FIXED PRICE

IDENTIFICATION AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT EQUIPMENT
INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED-PRICE

RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES

HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY REQUIREMENT
MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT

STOP-WORK ORDER

GOVERNMENT DELAY OF WORK

F.O.B. ORIGIN, Contractor’s

MAJOR BREACH OF SAFETY OR SECURITY

EXPORT LICENSES

DEFINITIONS

GRATUITIES

COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES

RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT
ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL
OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY

PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY
LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL
TRANSACTIONS

CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT

PROHIBITION ON REQUIRING CERTAIN INTERNAL CONFIDENTIALITY
AGREEMENTS OR STATEMENTS

PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED ON POSTCONSUMER FIBER
CONTENT PAPER

SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE

COMMERCIAL AND GOVERNMENT ENTITY CODE MAINTENANCE
PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING
WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR
DEBARMENT

UPDATES OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE INFORMATION REGARDING
RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC
CORPORATIONS

MARKET RESEARCH

MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS

AUDIT AND RECORDS-NEGOTIATION

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE-UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT

PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA

SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES

INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES ALTERNATE |

PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS

REVERSION OR ADJUSTMENT OF PLANS FOR POSTRETIREMENT
BENEFITS (PRB) OTHER THAN PENSIONS
NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS



52.219-9
52.219-16
52.222-20

52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-37
52.222-40

52.222-50
52.222-54
52.222-59
52.222-60
52.222-61

52.223-6
52.223-18

52.225-13
52.227-1
52.227-2

52.229-4

52.232-8

52.232-11
52.232-17
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-39
52.232-40

52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.242-13
52.243-1
52.244-5
52.244-6
52.246-24
52.249-2

52.249-8
52.253-1
52.217-7

52.219-28
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.252-2

(JAN 2017)
(JAN 1999)
(MAY 2014)

(APR 2015)
(SEP 2016)
(FEB 2016)
(DEC 2010)

(MAR 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(DEC 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(DEC 2016)

(MAY 2001)
(AUG 2011)

(JUN 2008)
(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)

(FEB 2013)

(FEB 2002)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)
(JAN 2017)
(JUN 2013)
(DEC 2013)

(MAY 2014)
(AUG 1996)
(OCT 2004)
(JUL 1995)
(AUG 1987)
(DEC 1996)
(JAN 2017)
(FEB 1997)
(APR 2012)

(APR 1984)
(JAN 1991)
(MAR 1989)

(JUL 2013)
(OCT 2015)
(JUL 2014)
(FEB 1998)

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES - SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

CONTRACTS FOR MATERIALS, SUPPLIES, ARTICLES, AND EQUIPMENT
EXCEEDING $15,000
PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR
RELATIONS ACT
COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS

EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION
COMPLIANCE WITH LABOR LAWS (EXECUTIVE ORDER 13673)
PAYCHECK TRANSPARENCY (EXECUTIVE ORDER 13673)

ARBITRATION OF CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE CLAIMS (EXECUTIVE ORDER
13673)
DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE

ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING
WHILE DRIVING
RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT

NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT
INFRINGEMENT

FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL TAXES (STATE AND LOCAL
ADJUSTMENTS)

DISCOUNTS FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

EXTRAS

INTEREST

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS

PROMPT PAYMENT

UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS

PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS
CONTRACTORS
DISPUTES

PROTEST AFTER AWARD

APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM

BANKRUPTCY

CHANGES - FIXED-PRICE

COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY-HIGH-VALUE ITEMS

TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)

DEFAULT (FIXED-PRICE SUPPLY AND SERVICE)
COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS
OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITY-SEPARATELY PRICED LINE ITEM

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES
CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE



52.252-6
1852.203-70
1852.203-71

1852.215-84
1852.223-74
1852.237-73
52.204-19

(APR 1984)
(JUN 2001)
(AUG 2014)

(NOV 2011)
(NOV 2015)
(JUN 2005)
(DEC 2014)

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES
DISPLAY OF INSPECTOR GENERAL HOTLINE POSTERS
REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS

OMBUDSMAN
DRUG- AND ALCOHOL-FREE WORKFORCE
RELEASE OF SENSITIVE INFORMATION

INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND
CERTIFICATIONS



